Dimensional Standards. The following dimensional standards are provided for properties in 

the Downtown Overlay District in lieu of those standards generally applicable to properties 

in the B-1 Retail Business Zoning District.  

1. Lot Area: The minimum lot area is two thousand five hundred (2500) square feet. 

2. Lot Width: The minimum lot width is twenty-five feet (25') 

3. Minimum lot area per dwelling unit: The minimum lot area per dwelling unit is 

one thousand (1,000) square feet. 

4. Front Yard Setback: There is no minimum front yard setback.